H1888834132

(Re	equestor's Name)			
. (Ad	ldress)			
(Ad	Idress)			
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	#)		
<u></u>	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
		:		

Office Use Only



900121639539

03/31/08--01017--015 **78.75

SECRETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

_{SUBJECT:} BHAI	DRAKALI ENTERPRIS	ES INC	
	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ΓΕ NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the artic	cies of incorporation and	a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
erom: B	HADRAKALI ENTERPI	ADDITIONAL CO	T REQUIRED
I KOWI.		(Printed or typed)	
	853 EAGLEVIEW DR		
	A	Address	
	TALLAHASSEE FL 32	2311 State & Zip	
	850-656-9448	·	
		elephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Pursuant to Florida State Law, the undersigned individual submits these Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of forming a corporation, in compliance with chapter 607 and/or chapter 621, F.S. (profit). If the option is available under laws of said state, the corporation elects to be treated and classified as a close corporation.

The name of the Corpor BHADRAKALI EN	ation is: NTERPRISES, INC.		CRETARY CAHASSE
•	ress and county of the Cor	•	
Address	City	State	Zip Code
County of Leon			
. •	ddress and county of the o DRIVE, TALLAHAS	•	• •
County of Leon	City	State	Zip Code
•	ress and county of the Inco	•	DA 32311 Zip Code
County of Leon			
	ldress and county of the of DRIVE, TALLAHAS	•	•
Address	City	State	Zip Code
County of Leon			

- 6. The person named in this article (5), is at lease 18 years of age, and is located at the address found in Number (2) above. This person is the initial registered agent of the corporation, his name being: **AmiBen A Patel.**
- 7. The person named in this article (6), is at lease 18 years of age, a director of the corporation and is located at the address found in number (4) above. This person is the Incorporator of the corporation, his name being: **AmiBen A Patel.**

- 8. The corporation is authorized to issue one thousand (1000) shares of no par value, common stock, with identical rights and privileges the transfer of which is restricted according to the Bylaws. Preemptive rights to acquire additional shares are neither limited or denied. No shares have been issued. The total number of shares proposed to be initially issued is One Hundred (100), and the total consideration to be received for those shares isOne Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00).
- 9. The Corporation is organized for profit, with perpetual duration, beginning when these articles are filed. The corporation may engage in the transaction of any lawful business permitted by State Law with the primry purpose of the corporation being:

 MOTEL
- 10. No Director shall be liable to the corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages due to a breach of fiduciary duty, unless the breach is a result of self-dealing, intentional misconduct, or illegal actions.
- 11. The name and address of the Board of Directors, Consisting of one (1) individuals is:

 AmiBen A Patel

 853 Eagleview Dr, Talahassee, Florida 32311

In witness whereof, the undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation on the date below. The undersigned incorporator hereby declares, under penalty of perjury, that the statements made in the forgoing Articles of Incorporation are true.

3-75-08
Date
Signature of Incorporator

AmiBen A Patel

Name of Incorporator

Having been named registered as agent to accept process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

7-25-09
Date
Signature of Registered Agent
Name of Registered Agent